20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 1/8

THIS DEED WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE SEARCH OR SURVEY AND WITH LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY GRANTOR.

NO REPRESENTATIONS CONCERNING TITLE OR THE ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ARE MADE BY THE PREPARER OF THIS INSTRUMENT.

STATE OF ALABAMA)	Send Tax Notice to:
)	1505 King St. Ext., Suite 100
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	Charleston, SC 29405

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to

CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

whose mailing address is 1505 King St. Ext., Suite 100, Charleston, SC 29405,

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), in hand paid by

REX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OWNER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose mailing address is 1505 King St. Ext., Suite 100, Charleston, SC 29405,

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents **GRANT**, **BARGAIN**, **SELL** and **CONVEY** unto the said Grantee the following described real property situated in **SHELBY** County, Alabama (herein referred to as the "Property"), to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN.

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR the rights, members, privileges, improvements, hereditaments, tenements, easements, rights-of-way, drives, alleys, ways, parking areas and appurtenances thereto bounding or belonging or in anywise appertaining to the Property (including, without limitation, all of the right, title and interest, if any, of Grantor in and to any land lying in the bed of any street, road or avenue, open or proposed, in front of or adjoining the Property, and all right, title and interest of Grantor, if any, in and to any award made or to be made in lieu thereof and in and to any unpaid award for damage to the Property by reason of change of grade of any street).

20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 2/8

This conveyance is made subject to the following:

- 1. Taxes for the current and subsequent years which are not yet due and payable.
- Any and all previous reservations or conveyances, together with release of damages, of minerals of every kind and character, including, but not limited to, oil, gas, sand and gravel, in, on and under the Property, together with all rights in connection therewith (however, minerals are conveyed as a part of the Property to the extent owned by Grantor); all recorded encumbrances, if any; recorded or unrecorded easements, liens, dedications, restrictions, covenants, declarations, reservations, limitations, conditions, uses, agreements, set-back lines, rights-of-way, subdivision and other regulations, utilities and other matters of record in the Probate Office of SHELBY County, Alabama, and to all applicable zoning ordinances and/or restrictions, prohibitions and/or other requirements imposed by governmental authorities, if any; any rights of parties in possession; all recorded or unrecorded leases affecting the Property, if any; and any encroachments, overlaps, deficiencies in quantity of land, discrepancies as to boundary lines, overlaps, etc., which would be disclosed by a true and accurate survey of the Property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, and to the Grantee's successors and assigns, in fee simple forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Statutory Warranty Deed on the date of the acknowledgment below, to be effective as of February 8, 2021.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 3/8

GRANTOR:

CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 OPERATING COMPANY, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Whit Bundy

Its: Executive Vice President

STATE OF CACHA (Cardina)
COUNTY OF BURGE)

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Whit Bundy, whose name as Executive Vice President of CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company.

Given under my hand and official seal, this ____ day of \(\text{LYUCELLY}, 2021.

XX

Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

My commission expires:

Derch 2030

20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 4/8

This document prepared by:
Robert R. Sexton
Maynard Cooper Gale
1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 1700
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 5/8

EXHIBIT "A"

See attached.

20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 6/8

EXHIBIT A-1

STREET ADDRESS: 104 OLD BROOK PLACE, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

COUNTY: SHELBY

CLIENT CODE: 359

TAX PARCEL ID/APN: 09 3 05 0 005 049.000

LOT 49, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF OLD BROOK PLACE, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 19, PAGE 41, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 7/8

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Conrex Residential Property Group Grantee's Name Rex Residential Property Owner, LLC			
	2016-03 Operating Company, LLC	Mailing Address	1505 King Street Ext., Suite 100	
MAILING ADDRESS	1505 King Street Ext., Suite 100	——————————————————————————————————————	Charleston, SC 29405	
	Charleston, SC 29405			
Property Address	See Exhibit "A"	Date of Sale		
		Total Purchase Price	\$	
		_ or	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Actual Value	\$ 216,390	
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$	
The purchase price	e or actual value claimed on	this form can be verified in th	re following documentary	
		entary evidence is not require		
Bill of Sale		Appraisal		
Sales Contrac		Other		
Closing Staten	nent			
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the re	quired information referenced	
	V	Instructions	······································	
	d mailing address - provide (ir current mailing address.	the name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest	
Grantee's name and to property is being		the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	vailable.	
Date of Sale - the o	late on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	#	
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	the purchase of the property cord.	, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the in:		This may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current uresponsibility of val	se valuation, of the property	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
accurate. I further u		atements claimed on this form	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition	
Date 02/08/2021		Print Whit Bundy		
Unattested		Sign		
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one	
eForms			Form RT-1	

20210330000157700 03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM DEEDS 8/8

EXHIBIT A-1

STREET ADDRESS: 104 OLD BROOK PLACE, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

COUNTY: SHELBY

CLIENT CODE: 359

TAX PARCEL ID/APN: 09 3 05 0 005 049.000

LOT 49, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF OLD BROOK PLACE, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 19, PAGE 41, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/30/2021 03:20:07 PM
\$259.50 KIMBERLY

20210330000157700